European Society of Pathology

Headquarters: Square de Meeûs 18, 1000 Brussels, Belgium Tel: +32 2 520 80 36, Email: admin@esp-pathology.org www.esp-pathology.org





The European Society of Pathology (ESP) has joined, along with other Medical Organisations and Stakeholders, the INTERACT-EUROPE 100 Programme.

INTERACT-EUROPE 100 is an ambitious project to provide cancer care professionals with the training necessary to enhance this collaboration – now coming to 100 cancer centres across Europe.

Building upon the work of <u>INTERACT-EUROPE</u>, its predecessor, INTERACT-EUROPE 100 is a 36-month project (December 2023 – December 2026). It is co-funded by the European Union under the <u>EU4Health programme 2021-2027</u> as part of <u>Europe's Beating Cancer Plan</u>. It involves 38 partner organisations from 15 European countries implementing this novel training curriculum.

INTERACT-EUROPE 100 has a clear and unwavering objective: to improve cancer care by improving the collaboration of those providing it. The vision of the Programme is all about breaking down medical silos. It provides professionals from different specialties with the skills to communicate with each other more effectively for better patient care.

ESP is contributing on multiple Work Packages of the Programme:

WP1: Development and implementation of a sustainability and exploitation plan

WP2: 1) Mapping of gaps and production in inter-specialty training across Europe

2) Design and production of new training resources and training materials

WP4: Visibility and synergy creation

Moreover, Dr Christos Poulios, ESP Education Manager, has been appointed member of the Advisory Board of the INTERACT – EUROPE 100.

The ESP Participation is coordinated and supervised by Dr Raed Al Dieri, ESP Chief Executive Officer.

We would like to invite Colleagues who lead established Cancer centres to apply for joining the Programme as Training Centres. Relevant information and instructions is provided via the INTERACT – EUROPE 100 website.



Co-funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European Union or the European Health and Digital Executive Agency (HaDEA). Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.